W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

LOLLY LOG

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

SLICE BASE MIX

Condensed Milk

Eskimos or Marshmallows (chopped)
APITO CHOCOLATE PASTE

Group 2

MORAH CAKE or Butter

METHOD

www.nzbakels.co.nz

CATEGORY

Cakes, Cakes & Muffins

1.500
1.200
0.600
0.050
Total Weight: 3.350

0.675
Total Weight: 0.675

Place Group 1 in mixing bowl. Melt Group 2. Do not over heat. Add to Group 1. Blend with beater on low speed until all
ingredients are thoroughly combined. Do not over mix. Roll into log shape then in turn roll log in coconut. Place in

refrigerator to set. Remove then set and cut into desired size.


https://www.nzbakels.co.nz/recipe-category/slices/
https://www.nzbakels.co.nz/recipe-category/cakes-and-muffins/

