



# **LOLLY LOG**

# CATEGORY

Cakes, Cakes & Muffins

## **INGREDIENTS**

#### Group 1

Ingredient	KG
SLICE BASE MIX	1.500
Condensed Milk	1.200
Eskimos or Marshmallows (chopped)	0.600
APITO CHOCOLATE PASTE	0.050
	Total Weight: 3.350

#### Group 2

Ingredient	KG
MORAH CAKE or Butter	0.675
	Total Weight: 0.675

### **METHOD**

Place Group 1 in mixing bowl. Melt Group 2. Do not over heat. Add to Group 1. Blend with beater on low speed until all ingredients are thoroughly combined. Do not over mix. Roll into log shape then in turn roll log in coconut. Place in refrigerator to set. Remove then set and cut into desired size.